PACIFIC LIFT & TEREX.

3610 Cedardale Road DEMAG
Suite D
E QU 1 P ME N T |, LIEBHERR

The Crane Specialists

Rental | Sales
Toll Free: 866-708-5001
Phone: 360-848-8491
Fax: 360-424-8566

Parts | Service
Toll Free: 866-508-2001
Phone: 253-572-2915
Fax: 253-572-2915

Locations:
Mount Vernon, WA / Tacoma, WA / Vancouver, WA
Atlanta, GA
Rental | Sales Authorized Distributor for: Parts | Service
Toll Free: 866-708-5001 Toll Free: 866-508-2001

Phone: 360-848-8491 Phone: 253-572-2914
Fax: 360-424-8566 DEMAG m LIEBHERR Fax: 253-572-2915

LIFTING



Tower Crane
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41,1 m 2 Turmstiicke Elément de mat
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38,7 m 1 Turmstiick Tower section
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Transportgewicht ¢a, 31500 kg
Transport weight approx.
Pcids de transport env.

Gewicht

Weight
Poids

Max. Eckkraft in Betrieb Gegengewicht ca,

Max. corner pressure in operation 425 KN* Counter weight approx. 44000 kg

Réaction maxi. par angle en service Cantrepolds env.

Max. Eckkraft auBer Betrieb Konstruktionsgewicht (max. Ausfadung + Hakenhéhe) ca. i
Max. corner pressurs out of operation 310 kN* Dead weight {max. radius + hook height) approx. 28300 kg |
Réaction maxl. par angle hors service Polds de la construction {(max. portée + hauteur sous crochet) env.

* Umrechnung der Einheiten fir Krifte 1 kp = 10 N; 10 kN = 1 Mp./Conversicn of the units for forces./Conversion des unités des forces.
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-~ Ausladung und Tragfiihigkeit

Radius and capacity / Poriée et charge
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Ausleger-
l&nge
Length
of jib
Longueur | max. kg ‘ mrkg
de fléche
m mikg 21,0 (220 | 240 | 26,0 | 28,0 | 300 | 31,0 | 320 [ 33,0 Jas,0 | 880 [a70 |38.0 | 40,0 [41.0 |42.0 |43.0 | 45,0 | 46,0 | 480 |s0.0
50,0 o 3800 | 3590 {2220 {2920 | 2670 |2450 | 2350 |z260 | 2170 |2020 | 1950 | 1880 {1820 | 1700 |1650 | 1800 [ 1550 | 1480 | 1420 |1340 |1270
45,0 Soees 4000 |4000 |3890 3530 |3230 |2070 {2850 |2750 {2640 |2450 {2380 |2500 |2220 f2080 |2020 |1960 {1910 1800
40,0 o 4060 14000 |4000 |4000 |3910 [3800 |a460 |3330 |3210 |3000 {2800 2800 |2710 |2880
35,0 Y 2000 §2000 [4000 |4000 [4c00 |3960 [3810 |3670 |a540 |as00
max. kg[ | { | mikg
+ =2
m mikg 210 | 220 |24.0 | 260 [ 200 | 500 | 31,0 | 32,0 | 33,0 | 38,0 | 360 [a7.0 |38 F40,0 J41.0 F42.0 [43.0 [ 450 [46.0 [480 | 500
80,0 Sona e 2008 |as60 {440 |ao70 |2760 |2500 {2270 |2170 |2080 |2000 1800 | 1760 | 1700 | 1830 | 1510 | 1460 [1410 | 1360 | 1270 | 1220|1140 | 1070
45,0 doad e soat |4430 [4170 [a7a0 |30 |a0s0 |27e0 |2670 |2560 |2480 |2250 [2190 |2110 |2030 | 1800 [ 1830 |1770 |1710 | 1600
40,0 ese saee |5150 |4a60 {aas0 {aeao Jssao |a2a0 (3140 |s02o0 {2800 {2680 |258c 2500 |2410 12250
35,0 P 2065 |se7o |s550 |2080 [4510 f4110 Ja770 [as20 |a470 [aas0 |3100
Auslegersteilstellung 30°
Elevated jib 30°
Flache inclinge 30°
max. kg rmvkg
m mikg 22,6 | 280 | 24.0 [ 250 | 280 | 270 | 28.0 [29.0 [ 300 |30,8 | 31.0 32,0 | 33,0 | 340 [s4,0 J36.0 |60 [27.0 [20.0 |80,0 |90,0
45,0 o0 2 3160 2980 |2830 [2690 | 2560 }2440 | 2330 |2230 | 2130 |2080 | 2040 | 1980 J1880 [1810 | 1750 [ 1750 | 1880 | 1820 | 1570 | 1820 {1500
40,0 3520 380 [3770 |asan [a410 |azs0 |3100 |2080 |2840 |2720 |2846 | 2810 |2510 J2420 [2330 | 2250
35,0 Y 4000 |4000 {4000 |3060 [a7s0 3810 |3460 [3210 |3180 [3100
® o [ ]
eschwindigkeiten
Hoist unit Step kg m/min
SPGGdS / Vitesses Mécanisme de levage Cran
Usmin 24,0 kW 1 4000 6,5
0 -0,8 st./min 4,0 kW
tr./min
) 2 4000 30,0
= _
10,0/ 33,0/ 67,0 m/min 5.0 kw
3 2000 60,0
1 4000 6,5
25,0 mjemin 2% 2,0 kW ‘ ' ‘ ’ ’ ’ 5000 3,25
. ‘ 4000 30,0
+ % 2 8000 150
0= 45° ca. 2 min, 8,0 kw 3 2000 80,0
4000 30,0
Leitungsquerschnitt bel 380 v bis 96 m 4 x 25 mm? AnschluBwert 43,0 kKVA
Cross section of cable up to Power requirermeant
Section de céble & Jusqu'a Puissance requise
Betrisbsspannung 380 V Frequenz 50 Mz
Operating voltage Frequency
Tension de service Fréquence

Technische KenngriRe nach BGL 81

Technical nominal size according to the construction machinery list (BGL)
Grandeur caractéristique suivant le baréme d'emploi des apparells (BGL)

2108~0100

N
% 4 @ 2108-0090

& Technische Daten -Technical data
[l Caractéristiques techniques



Aufsl'ellvorgung s J

Dérovlement de montage

Ballastierausladung 54 m
Ballasting radius 5,4 m
Portée pour disposiif de lestage 5.4 m

Kolli-Liste

Packing List
Liste de colisage
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L {m) B (m) H (m) kg
Pos. Anz. Turmstiick {mit Turmauflage)
EZE 8&’ Tower section with tower support - EI_ 2,52 1,11 1,11 780
1 2 Elément de mat avec support de mat
2 1 Ausleger-Verlangerung 350m-400m
Jib extension g{l 5,24 1,02 0,99 350
Rallonge da la fléche
3 1 Ausleger-Verldngerung 40,0 m-450 m
Jlb extansion FAVAVAVAVAVAN &_ﬂ 516 1,02 0,92 220
Rallonge de la flécha . 1
4 1 Ausleger-Verldngerung 45,0 m - 50,0 m m "
Jib axtension ‘A__l 4,73 1,02 0,88 170
Rallongs de ta fldche bt | [ad
5 1 Transpertachse Tra 200 GZ 2 -
Road transport axle {ﬂ‘ﬂ 3,40 2,50 1,10 2500
Essiaux de transport -
6 1 Kiste mit Sailen und Kleinteilen
Case with ropes and small parts 1,00 0,80 1,00 450

Calsse avec cAbies et pléces détachées

Datenblatt Nr. 120 P — 2582 FEM (Section 1) - Gruppe 3 ¢ 04.94
Data sheset
Feuille de caractéristiques

Nehmen Sie Kontakt anf mit

Contact

Mettez-vous en rapport avee
LIEBHERR-WERK BIBERACH GMBH, Postfach 1663, D-88396 Biberach an der Rif}
& (07351)41-0, Fax (07351) 41225, Tx 71802

Konstruktions&inderungen vorbehalten!
Subject to alterations!

Sous réserves de modifications! -

Printed in Germany




PACIFIC LIFT

EQUIPMENT

The Crane Specialists

Rental / Sales Parts / Service
Phone: 866-708-5001 Phone: 866-508-2001
Fax: 360-424-8566 Fax: 253-572-2915
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